Agenda - Plenary

Meeting Venue:

Y Siambr - Y Senedd
Meeting date:

Tuesday, 18 October 2022
Meeting time: 13.30

96(v5)

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd

Chamber and others joining by video-conference.

1  Questions to the First Minister
(45 mins)

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the

First Minister after Question 2.

View Questions

2 Business Statement and Announcement
(30 mins)

View Business Statement and Anhnouncement

3 Statement by the Minister for Finance and Local Government:
Welsh Government's response to the Chancellor's statement on

the Medium-Term Fiscal Plan
(30 mins)

4 Statement by the Minister for Education and Welsh Language:
Taith - delivering Wales' innovative international learning

exchange programme
(30 mins)

’(”// Senedd Cymru

Welsh Parliament


https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/18-10-2022/
https://senedd.wales/archive/business-statements/18-10-2022-business-statement-and-announcement/

5 The Regulated Services (Service Providers and Responsible
Individuals) (Wales) (Amendment) and (Coronavirus) (Revocation)
Regulations 2022

(15 mins)

NDM8099 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves that the draft The Regulated Services (Service Providers and
Responsible Individuals) (Wales) (Amendment) and (Coronavirus) (Revocation)
Regulations 2022 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on
27 September 2022.

Supporting Documents
Explanatory Memorandum

The Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee Report

6 The Homelessness (Priority Need and Intentionality) (Wales)

Regulations 2022
(10 mins)

NDM8096 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves that the draft The Homelessness (Priority Need and Intentionality)
(Wales) Regulations 2022 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table
Office on 27 September 2022.

Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

The Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee Report

7 The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment)
(No. 3) Order 2022

(15 mins)


https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/qxkg431g/sub-ld15347-e.pdf
The%20Regulated%20Services%20(Service%20Providers%20and%20Responsible%20Individuals)%20(Wales)%20(Amendment)%20and%20(Coronavirus)%20(Revocation)%20Regulations%202022
https://senedd.wales/media/pvfebti5/cr-ld15384-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/haenyeem/sub-ld15349-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/2nho0rbn/sub-ld15349-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/pvfebti5/cr-ld15384-e.pdf

NDM8100 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves that the draft The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme
(Amendment) (No. 3) Order 2022 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the
Table Office on 27 September 2022.

Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

The Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee Report

8 The Marine, Fisheries and Aquaculture (Financial Assistance)
Scheme (Wales) Regulations 2022 - WITHDRAWN

(0 mins)

NDMS8098 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5:

1. Approves that the draft The Marine, Fisheries and Aquaculture (Financial
Assistance) Scheme (Wales) Regulations 2022 is made in accordance with the draft
laid in the Table Office on 27 September 2022.

Supporting Documents

Explanatory Memorandum

The Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee Report

9 Debate: The Children's Commissioner for Wales' Annual Report

2021-22
(60 mins)

NDM8094 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)

To propose that the Senedd:

Notes the Children’s Commissioner for Wales’s Annual Report 2021-22.


https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/oirhvorv/sub-ld15332-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/qn3maqul/sub-ld15332-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/exybxhwz/cr-ld15385-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/nfra0heo/sub-ld15333-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/0i4hfriw/sub-ld1333-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/n3haqjwl/cr-ld15398-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154

Children’s Commissioner for Wales’s Annual Report 2021-22

10 Voting Time

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 19 October 2022


https://www.childcomwales.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/Annual-Report-and-Accounts-2021-22.pdf

Agenda ltem 1

Oral Questions tabled on 13/10/2022 for answer on 18/10/2022

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question
2.

FIRST MINISTER

Janet Finch-Saunders  Aberconwy

1| OQ58574 (e)
Will the First Minister fast-track legislation on building safety in Wales?

Ken Skates Cilwyd South
2| OQ58590 (e)

What assessment has the First Minister made of the impact on Wales of the
recent turmoil in the financial markets?

Mabon ap Gwynfor  Dwyfor Meirionnydd
3| 0OQ58594 w)

What support is the Government providing to help businesses in Meirionnydd
in light of energy costs?

Hefin David Caerphilly
4| OQ58586 (e)

What support does the Welsh Government provide for GP out-of-hours care?

Mike Hedges Swansea East

5| OQ58554 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on NHS population-based national
screening programmes across Wales?

Darren Millar  Clwyd West
6| OQ58568 (e)

What action is the Welsh Government taking to ensure that Conwy and
Denbighshire have an NHS estate that is fit for purpose?

Luke Fletcher South Wales West
7| OQ58595 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to provide extra support to energy-
intensive industries?

Pack Page 1



10

n

12

Vikki Howells Cynon Valley
0Q58592 (e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the impact of the UK
financial crisis on its current plans for the use of its borrowing powers?

Peter Fox Monmouth

OQS58565 (e)

How is the Welsh Government working with stakeholders to ensure equal
access to support for parents following a family breakdown?

Russell George Montgomeryshire

OQ58558 (e)

How is the Welsh Government addressing the backlog in NHS waiting times
for treatment?

James Evans Brecon and Radnorshire

OQ5858] (e)

What is the First Minister doing to help businesses through the cost-of-living
crisis?

Rhun ap lorwerth  Ynys Mén

OQ58593 (w)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the NHS's success in
meeting its waiting list targets?

Pack Page 2



	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 18 October 2022 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/13011 

96(v5)  
------ 

This meeting was held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd Chamber 

and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.28 

3 Statement by the Minister for Finance and Local Government: Welsh 

Government's response to the Chancellor's statement on the Medium-

Term Fiscal Plan  

The item started at 14.49 

4 Statement by the Minister for Education and Welsh Language: Taith - 

delivering Wales' innovative international learning exchange 

programme  

The item started at 15.25 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

5 The Regulated Services (Service Providers and Responsible Individuals) 

(Wales) (Amendment) and (Coronavirus) (Revocation) Regulations 2022  

The item started at 15.42 

NDM8099 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves that the draft The Regulated Services (Service Providers and Responsible 

Individuals) (Wales) (Amendment) and (Coronavirus) (Revocation) Regulations 2022 is 

made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 27 September 2022. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

The Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee Report 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

6 The Homelessness (Priority Need and Intentionality) (Wales) 

Regulations 2022  

The item started at 15.46 

NDM8096 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves that the draft The Homelessness (Priority Need and Intentionality) (Wales) 

Regulations 2022 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 27 

September 2022. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

The Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee Report 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/qxkg431g/sub-ld15347-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/The%20Regulated%20Services%20(Service%20Providers%20and%20Responsible%20Individuals)%20(Wales)%20(Amendment)%20and%20(Coronavirus)%20(Revocation)%20Regulations%202022
https://senedd.wales/media/pvfebti5/cr-ld15384-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/haenyeem/sub-ld15349-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/2nho0rbn/sub-ld15349-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/pvfebti5/cr-ld15384-e.pdf


 

 

7 The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment) (No. 3) 

Order 2022  

The item started at 15.55 

NDM8100 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd, in accordance with Standing Order 27.5: 

1. Approves that the draft The Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme 

(Amendment) (No. 3) Order 2022 is made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table 

Office on 27 September 2022. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

The Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee Report 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

8 The Marine, Fisheries and Aquaculture (Financial Assistance) Scheme 

(Wales) Regulations 2022 - WITHDRAWN  

This item was withdrawn. 

9 Debate: The Children's Commissioner for Wales' Annual Report 2021-

22  

The item started at 15.57 

NDM8094 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the Senedd: 

Notes the Children’s Commissioner for Wales’s Annual Report 2021-22. 

Children’s Commissioner for Wales’s Annual Report 2021-22 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://senedd.wales/media/oirhvorv/sub-ld15332-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/qn3maqul/sub-ld15332-em-e.pdf
https://senedd.wales/media/exybxhwz/cr-ld15385-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=154
https://www.childcomwales.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/Annual-Report-and-Accounts-2021-22.pdf


 

 

10 Voting Time  

There was no Voting Time. 

The meeting concluded at 16.50 

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 19 October 2022


